EMI、EMC對策用元件
THIS SPECIFICATION IS APPLIED TO FERRITE CORE FOR  EMI SUPPRESSION
A2 S5HFHU 5*4.6*5.5-2.5TS
Product standard of spec sheet
寶仁弘電子（深圳）有限公司 Baorenhong Electronics (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd
EML：brh@baorenhong.com   Web:www.baorenhong.com
TEL：0755-29687188  FAX：0755-29688152
深圳市寶安區福永鎮立新二路天佑創客產業園

A2 S5HFHU 5*4.6*5.5-2.5TS
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
◎Part Number Construction  產品描述:
     A2  S5HFHU  5*4.6*5.5  2.5TS
     A2-----------------Material code 材料代碼
     S5HFHU-----------Shape 產品標識
     5*4.6*5.5----------Diameter 尺寸
     2.5TS--------------Winding number 繞線圈數
版本：A3.2
首次承認
發行編號：S5H20260420LS-A583-SX01
繪圖：潘陽陽 小姐
審核：羅國良 先生
核準：魏庭 先生
Web Site:http://www.baorenhong.com
A2 S5HFHU 5*4.6*5.5-2.5TS
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
◎Shape&Dimensions 形狀與尺寸:
UNIT：mm
PART
NUMBER
A2 S5HFHU
5*4.6*5.5-2.5TS
A 4.65±0.6
B 5.0±0.6
C 5.5±0.6
D 2.0±0.6
E 8.0MAX
I 2.0 REF
J 6.0 REF
K 3.0 REF
◎Electrical Charactristics 電器特性:
PART NUMBER A2 S5HFHU 5*4.6*5.5-
2.5TS
25 MHz ≥ 200Ω
100 MHz ≥ 305Ω
TEST INSTRUMENTS Agilente4991A
LCR METER HP16092A
WIRE 0.50T.C.W*40m/m 2.5Ts
TEST TEMPERATURE 15℃ to 35℃
HUMIDITY 25% to 85% RH
Web Site:http://www.baorenhong.com
A2 S5HFHU 5*4.6*5.5-2.5TS
TEST DATA OF PREPRODUCTION SAMPLES
◎Test Data Of  Preproduction Samples  樣品測試數據:
MEAS.Item Ω at 25MHz Ω at 100MHz A mm B mm C mm
Ref value 200Ω MIN 305Ω MIN 4.65±0.6 5.0±0.6 5.5±0.6
1 270.25 382.13 4.53 5.03 5.49
2 280.36 388.64 4.55 5.05 5.52
3 279.38 394.12 4.61 5.02 5.47
4 277.46 403.51 4.56 4.96 5.47
5 278.65 380.21 4.53 5.01 5.49
6 282.21 392.16 4.53 5.03 5.48
7 279.38 395.51 4.55 5.05 5.47
8 277.42 399.07 4.53 5.01 5.49
9 295.13 403.21 4.52 5.05 5.46
10 287.64 405.16 4.51 5.03 5.49
X 280.79 394.37 4.54 5.02 5.48
R 24.88 24.95 0.10 0.09 0.06
The test data above is only for reference,actual results may differ due to different production batches.
Web Site:http://www.baorenhong.com
A2 S5HFHU 5*4.6*5.5-2.5TS
THE TEST CURVE
◎The Test Curve  樣品測試曲線:
Web Site:http://www.baorenhong.com
A2 S5HFHU 5*4.6*5.5-2.5TS
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
◎Leadder and Trailer Tape 产品包装及孔位方向:
A2 S5HFHU
5*4.6*5.5-2.5TS
MPQ MOQ N.W. G.W.
1K/Reel 2K/Reel 2.75 Kg 3.00 Kg
Operating Temperature Range:-40℃ to +125℃.